
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT 
 

April 29, 2022 
 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. , s. 2022 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO DM NO. 238, S.2022 RE. LIST OF QUALIFIED TAKERS 
ON THE CONDUCT OF THE 2021 NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION 

FOR THE SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
 

To: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD) 
Public Schools District Supervisors 
Concerned Public School Heads and Teachers 
Members of the SDTWG-NQESH 

 
1. In reference to the enclosed Regional Memoranda (RM), this Office issues this corrigendum to 

inform the field of the changes in the composition of the List of Qualified Takers for NQESH 2021 
and the Schedule of the Online Application. 

 
2. The changes in the list of qualified takers is pursuant to the unnumbered RM dated April 27, 

2022 entitled, Conduct of the 2021 National Qualifying Examination for School Heads (NQESH). 
The number of slots allocated to Region XI was proportionately distributed to the 11 Schools 
Division Offices (SDOs) wherein SDO-Digos City was given 16 slots. Hence, due to this limited 
number and based on the prioritization established by DO No. 33, s.2022 (see Item No.4), only the 
incumbent School In Charge (SICs) are included in the list. Kindly see Attachment 1 for the list. 

 
3. A separate unnumbered RM dated April 28, 2022, entitled Corrections on the Examinees Regional 

Allocations and Revisions on the Schedule of the Online Application for the FY2021 National 
Qualifying Examination for School Heads (NQESH), announces the changes in the timeline due to 
of the Technical Adjustments to the NQESH Online Application: 

For Batch 1 (qualified applicants under 4.1 of DM33, s 2022) 
 

ACTIVITY FROM TO 

1. ONLINE Application April 25-29, 2022 April 29-May 3, 2022 

2. SDO Evaluation April 25-May 2, 2022 April 29, -May 6, 2022 

3. RO Validation Aptil 25-May 4, 2022 April 29-May 9, 2022 

 

For Batch 2 (qualified applicants under 4.2 of DM33, s 2022) 
 

ACTIVITY FROM TO 

1. ONLINE Application May 5-7, 2022 May 10-12, 2022 

2. SDO Evaluation May 5-8, 2022 May 10-14, 2022 

3. RO Validation May 5-10, 2022 May 10-16, 2022 

 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 

 

 

4. Relative to this, all applicants who have submitted their applications from April 25-26, 2022 are 
advised to resubmit their application to the NQESH OAS. 

 
5. Other deadlines include the following: 

a) May 18, 2022 – deadline for payment of the examination fee; 
b) May 19, 2022 – deadline for the submission of the final list of examinees through the official 

email address of BHROD-HRDD at bhrod_hrdd@deped.gov.ph. using the the subject format 
RO(No.1_2021NQESH_Final-List-of-Examinees. Its template can be downloaded through 
https://bit.ly/fY2021NQESH_ListofExaminees. 

 

6. For information, guidance, and strict compliance. 
 
 
 

 

CRISTY C. EPE 
 

4/29/2022 

Schools Division Superintendent 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

mailto:bhrod_hrdd@deped.gov.ph
https://bit.ly/fY2021NQESH_ListofExaminees


Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 

 

 
 
ATTACHMENT   1 
 

LIST OF 2021 NQESH TEST TAKERS 
As of April 29, 2022 

 

NO. NAME POSITION SCHOOL 

1 DEIPARINE, PETER PAUL VASQUEZ HEAD TEACHER II/SIC IGPIT ES 

2 ALMACIN, JONATHAN CANONIGO HEAD TEACJER I/SIC SOONG ES 

3 CARTAJENA, JOEL ADLAWAN HEAD TEACHER III/SIC ISAAC ABALAYAN ES 

4 SALISE, JUVY BASMAYOR MASTER TEACHER I/SIC NECENCIO A. ISIDRO ES 

5 ROSIMA, ROWELEM VENDER HEAD TEACHER I/SIC BINATON ES 

6 CALIPAYAN, RENATO DOROY HEAD TEACHER III//SIC ARCAFLOR MANIAPAO ES 

7 BECAMON, DANN DELOS REYES HEAD TEACHER IV/SIC MARAWER ES 

8 PALLER, EDUARDO JR PALMERO MASTER TEACHER I/SIC MATTI ES 

9 GRANADA, JERWIN LONGAKIT MASTER TEACHER I/SIC BAGUMBUHAY ES 

10 CAMPOMAYOR, MELACRES LANTACO TEACHER III/SIC LUNGAG ES 

11 ANDRADE, NEDYMAR DAYAP TEACHER III/SIC BALABAG ES 

12 HAIRIL, NORWENDA GABRIEL TEACHER III/SIC CASILDO B. NONOL, SR. ES 

13 SAYSON, REX CADUNGOG TEACHER III/SIC DULANGAN ES 

14 SUCAYRE, JUVIC VILLARVA TEACHER I/SIC BALABAG NHS 

15 FERNANDEZ, AL DEGAMO TEACHER III//SIC APOLANDIA ES 

16 CASTAŇARES, JULIUS CISNEROS TEACHER II/SIC DIGOS CITY NATIONAL HS 
APLAYA EXT. 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 

 

 

Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 
Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Encls: as mentioned 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) 
cuy: corrigendum to dm no. 238, s.2022 re. list of qualified takers on the conduct of the 2021 national qualifying examination 

for the school heads (nqesh) 
April 29, 2022 

 


